
IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

RICHARD A. TROPP, ON BEHALF OF HIMSELF AND ALL
OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED,
Petitioner,

v.

CORPORATION OF LLOYD'S ALSO KNOWN AS
THE SOCIETY OF LLOYD'S,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit**

**BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE* OF AMERICAN
NAMES ASSOCIATION IN SUPPORT OF
PETITIONER RICHARD A. TROPP**

GREG J. RYAN
Counsel of Record
LAW OFFICES OF GREG J. RYAN
1010 Second Avenue
Suite 2500
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 239-4848
greg@gjryan.com
Counsel for Amicus Curiae

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTERESTS OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. DUE PROCESS REQUIRES U.S. COURTS TO EXAMINE WHAT ACTUALLY HAPPENED IN ENGLAND AND NOT JUST PRESUME THE ENGLISH SYSTEM AFFORDED DUE PROCESS.....	5
II. THE LLOYD’S JUDGMENTS ARE REPUG- NANT TO U.S. SECURITIES LAWS	10
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Boddie v. Connecticut</i> , 401 U.S. 371 (1971).	5
<i>Bonny v. Society of Lloyd's</i> , 3 F.3d (7th Cir. 1993).....	12
<i>Connecticut v. Doehr</i> , 501 U.S. 1 (1991)	5
<i>Fuentes v. Shevin</i> , 407 U.S. 67 (1972)	5, 6, 7
<i>Goldberg v. Kelly</i> , 397 U.S. 254 (1970).....	7
<i>Herman and MacLean v. Huddleston</i> , 459 U.S. 375 (1983).....	10
<i>Hilton v. Guyot</i> , 159 U.S. 113, 16 S.C. 139 (1895).....	19
<i>Mathews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319 (1976) ..	7
<i>North Georgia Finishing, Inc. v. Di-Chem, Inc.</i> , 419 U.S. 601 (1975).....	5
<i>Roby v. Corporation of Lloyd's</i> , 996 F2d. 1353 (2nd Cir. 1993)	12
<i>Securities & Exchange Commission v. Capital Gains Research Bureau, Inc.</i> , 375 U.S. 180 (1963).....	10
<i>Sniadach v. Family Finance Corp.</i> , 395 U.S. 337 (1969).....	6, 7
<i>Soc'y of Lloyd's v. Ashenden</i> , 233 F.3d 473 (7th Cir. 2000).....	4
<i>Soc'y of Lloyd's v. Blackwell</i> , 127 Fed. Appx 961 (9th Cir. 2005)	2
<i>Soc'y of Lloyd's v. Fraser</i> , (1998) C.L.C. 1630 (C.A.) available at 1998 WL 1043675	8, 17
<i>Soc'y of Lloyd's v. Jaffray</i> , 2000 WL 1629463 (Queen's Bench, Nov. 3, 2000), <i>aff'd</i> (2002) 146 S.J.L.B. 214 (AC) available at 2002 WL 1654876 (Court of Appeal., July 26, 2002).....	9, 11, 12, 13, 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Soc’y of Lloyd’s v. Lyon, Leighs & Wilkinson</i> CLC 1398 (1997) available at 1997 WL 1104500	16
<i>U.S. v. James Daniel Good Realty</i> , 510 U.S. 43 (1993).....	5, 7, 8
 CONSTITUTION	
U.S. Const. amend. V	<i>passim</i>
